

OD-15

ORDER SHEET

PLA/156/2019

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF:
SMT. LAKSHMI SARKAR (CHAKRABORTY) (DEC.)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : January 2, 2024.

The Court : None appears on behalf of the petitioner. No accommodation is sought for.

The Registrar, Insolvency of this Court has submitted a report dated 25th September, 2023 wherein it reveals that the defect noted by the department has not been rectified by the petitioner.

In view of the above, PLA/156/2019 is dismissed for default.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)