

OD 4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IA NO. GA/1/2024
PLA/156/2019

IN THE GOODS OF:
SMT. LAKSHMI SARKAR (CHAKRABORTY) (DECD.)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 7th October, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.(VC)
Mr. Sounak Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Das, Adv.
...for petitioner

The Court: This is an application for restoration of PLA 156 of 2019.

The Department is directed to furnish a report as to whether any caveat
has been filed in the present proceedings.

List this matter on 25th November, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)