

OD-15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2024
In PLA/156/2019

IN THE GOODS OF - SMT. LAKSHMI SARKAR (CHAKRABORTY) (DEC.)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 25th February, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Debraj Sahu,Adv.

Mr. Saunak Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. S.Das,Adv.

...for the petitioner.

The Court:- The instant application is filed praying for restoration of the instant application of the probate proceeding. This proceeding was dismissed for default in terms of the Order dated 2nd January, 2024. The application discloses reasons as to why steps could not be taken. Delay is properly explained. Let the probate proceeding be restored in the original file.

Fix on 4th March, 2025 for further order.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)