

OD 13

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
PLA/156/2019

IN THE GOODS OF –
SMT. LAKSHMI SARKAR (CHAKRABORTY) (DEC.)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date 17th July, 2025.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Soumik Das,Adv.
Mr. Debraj Sahu,Adv.
...for the petitioner.

The Court:- On prayer of the learned Counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned to 18th August, 2025.

Report of the Registrar-in-Insolvency dated 16.7.2025 may be kept in the record.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)