

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/156/2019

IN THE GOODS OF :
SMT. LAKSHMI SARKAR (CHAKRABORTY) (DEC.)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 27th August, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Saunak Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Das, Adv.
...for the petitioner

The Court:- The Report of the Registrar-in-Insolvency dated 16.7.2025 be kept in record. General and special citations were issued on 16.7.2025. A further Report is called for on existence of any caveat. Let the matter appear in the list on 6th November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)