

OD-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/156/2019

IN THE GOODS OF - SMT. LAKSHMI SARKAR (CHAKRABORTY) (DEC.).

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 12th March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Debraj Sahoo, Adv.

Mr. Saunak Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Soumik Das, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

The Court:- Witness Action is adjourned to 7th May, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Seal